

**Grimsby Power Incorporated** 

231 Roberts Road Grimsby, ON L3M 5N2 PH: 905.945.5437 FX: 905.945.9933

September 29, 2016

## **Delivered by RESS and Courier**

Ms. Kirsten Walli, Board Secretary Ontario Energy Board P.O. Box 2319, 27<sup>th</sup> Floor 2300 Yonge Street Toronto, Ontario M4P 1E4

Dear Ms. Walli:

## Re: EB-2016-0073 Grimsby Power Incorporated 2017 IRM Application

On December 23, 2015 Grimsby Power filed a full Cost of Service Application for 2016 rates. On September 22, 2016 the Ontario Energy Board issued a Rate Order approving final rates effective September 1, 2016.

Grimsby Power is currently working diligently on its 2017 IRM application and intends on filing the application within the next two weeks.

If additional information is required by the Board please contact myself via e-mail (<u>amyl@grimsbypower.com</u>) or by phone at 905-945-5437 Ext. 258.

Regards,

Amy La Selva Finance & Regulatory Analyst Grimsby Power Incorporated